900244773 01/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powerex-Iwata Air Technology, Inc.		02/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company	
Street Address:	100 Production Drive	
City:	Harrison	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193539	POWEREX
Registration Number:	2212690	POWEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578340-327-089/090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Cyngier
Signature:	/Pamela J. Cyngier/
Date:	01/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=powerex assignment#page1.tif

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Powerex-Iwata Air Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of: (1) United States Trademark Registration No. **2,193,539** registered October 6, 1998 for the mark POWEREX; and (2) United States Trademark Registration No. **2,212,690** registered December 22, 1998 for the mark POWEREX; and

WHEREAS, Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business located at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registration Nos. **2,193,539** and **2,212,690**.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted registrations, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Powerex-Iwata Air Technology, Inc. has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the $\frac{2.7}{}$ day of February, 2012.

Powerex-Iwata Air Technology, Inc.

Bruce Jacobs

President

CLI-1492823v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0460